2020 ARKANSAS SOFTBALL FAN GUIDE

B

2020
University of Arkansas
Razorback Softball
A-Z Fan Guide

FACEBOOK.COM/ARKANSASRAZORBACKS | www.ArkansasRazorbacks.com | On Twitter @ ArkRazorbacks



http://www.arkansasrazorbacks.com/

RAZORBACK INVITATIONAL

Thursday February 20
Friday February 21
Friday February 21
Friday February 21
Friday February 21
Friday February 21
Saturday February 22
Saturday February 22
Saturday February 22
Saturday February 22
Saturday February 22
Sunday February 23
Sunday February 23
WOOO PIG CLASSIC
Thursday February 27
Friday February 28
Friday February 28
Friday February 28
Friday February 28
Friday February 28
Saturday February 29
Saturday February 29
Saturday February 29
Saturday February 29
Saturday February 29
Sunday March 1
Sunday March 1
Tuesday March 10
Friday March 13
Saturday March 14
Sunday March 15
Tuesday March 17
Friday March 27
Saturday March 28
Tuesday March 31
Wednesday April 1
Friday April 3
Saturday April 4
Sunday April 5
Saturday April 18
Sunday April 19
Monday April 20
Friday May 1
Saturday May 2
Sunday May 3

2020 ARKANSAS SOFTBALL FAN GUIDE

2020 ARKANSAS HOME SCHEDULE

Arkansas vs. Boston Univ.
Montana vs. South Dakota St.
Montana vs. Boston Univ.
Arkansas vs. South Dakota St.
Arkansas vs. Marist

Boston Univ. vs. Marist

South Dakota St. vs. Boston Univ.

Arkansas vs. Boston Univ.
Arkansas vs. Montana

South Dakota St. vs. Marist
Montana vs. Marist

South Dakota St. vs. Montana
Arkansas vs. Marist

Arkansas vs. Baylor
Florida St. vs. Baylor
Florida St. vs. Kent St.
Baylor vs. Villanova
Arkansas vs. Villanova
Arkansas vs. Kent St.
Baylor vs Florida St.
Baylor vs. Kent St.
Villanova vs. Kent St.
Arkansas vs. Florida St.
Arkansas vs. Villanova
Florida St. vs. Villanova
Arkansas vs. Kent State

Kansas (DH)
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Missouri State
North Texas
North Texas
UMKC
Tulsa

Texas A&M
Texas A&M
Texas A&M
Florida
Florida
Florida
Tennessee
Tennessee
Tennessee

4:30 p.m.
10a.m.
12:15 p.m.
2:30 p.m.
4:45 p.m.
7 p.m.
10a.m.
12:15 p.m.
2:30 p.m.
4:45 p.m.
7 p.m.
9:30 a.m.
11:45a.m.

4:30 p.m.
10a.m.
12:15 p.m.
2:30 p.m.
4:45 p.m.
7 p.m.
10a.m.
12:15 p.m.
2:30 p.m.
4:45 p.m.
7 p.m.
10a.m.
12:15 p.m.

3p.m.
6 p.m.
4 p.m.
4 p.m.
5p.m.
5p.m.
12 p.m.
5p.m.
5p.m.
6 p.m.
2 p.m.
4 p.m.
5p.m.
4 p.m.
6 p.m.
6 p.m.
5p.m.
12:30 p.m.

FACEBOOK.COM/ARKANSASRAZORBACKS | www.ArkansasRazorbacks.com | On Twitter @ ArkRazorbacks



http://www.arkansasrazorbacks.com/

2020 ARKANSAS SOFTBALL FAN GUIDE

BOGLE PARK

Bogle Park was dedicated in April 2009 and features:

State-of-the-art competition and practice facilities for the Razorbacks.
All chairback seating within the stadium.

Outfield berm seating.

Six skyboxes for long term or game by game rental

An extended press box built to be NCAA-Regional ready

Graphic scoreboard for fans and players.

Clubhouse and athletic training facilities for the team.

Venue Name: BOGLE PARK
Location: Carlson Drive across from Razorback Field (Soccer)

Address: 1180 West Carlson Drive; Fayetteville, AR 72701

DIRECTIONS

The University of Arkansas campus is accessed from Interstate 49 at three major exits: 60 (Razorback Road), 62 (Martin Luther King
Jr. Blvd.) and 63 (Wedington Road). Several athletic facilities are located between Razorback Road on the west and Stadium Drive or
Garland on the east and Maple Street on the North and Martin Luther King Blvd. (Hwy. 62) on the South.

Directions to BOGLE PARK from Northwest Arkansas Regional Airport (XNA)

Follow the airport road south to its termination at Arkansas Route 264. Turn left on 264 and wind along the road approximately five
miles to the town of Cave Springs. Route 264 dead ends into Arkansas 112. At this stop sign, turn right and head south about 1000
meters. Just past Lake Keith (on the left) and a church, turn left to continue on Route 264 (Lowell, Ark.) to the east. After another five
miles, 264 intersects Interstate 49. Turn south (right) on I-49 and proceed 15 miles to Fayetteville. At the first major interchange in
Fayetteville (do not take the Fayetteville business district fork) proceed down 1-49 (Fort Smith) to bypass Fayetteville to Exit 62 (also
known as Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd.). After exiting, turn left at the traffic light heading east on MLK Blvd. to campus. Just past the
intersection of MLK and Razorback Road you will notice a large parking lot to your left. This is the parking area for Bogle Park — Lot
56. The ball park is in the north east corner of the parking lot.

FACEBOOK.COM/ARKANSASRAZORBACKS | www.ArkansasRazorbacks.com | On Twitter @ ArkRazorbacks


http://www.arkansasrazorbacks.com/

2020 ARKANSAS SOFTBALL FAN GUIDE

A-Z QUICK REFERENCE GUIDE

For additional information regarding the University of Arkansas and the city of Fayetteville, please visit our website at
www.ArkansasRazorbacks.com OR www.experiencefayetteville.com

ADA SEATING
Wheelchair and companion seating is available within the designated areas behind the top row of seats along the concourse. Please
ask the nearest event staff member for a companion chair if needed.

ADMISSION
Admission to Bogle Park is Free.

ATM MACHINES
There is no ATM Machine at Bogle Park.

CAMERAS

Point-and-shoot cameras are permitted inside the stadium. However, professional camera equipment, camera bags or camera lenses
exceeding 6” in length, monopods, tripods and video cameras are prohibited. Any capture of images, still or motion, for the purposes
of advertising, promotions, trade or resale by patrons is prohibited. The recording of events and the public distribution without prior
written permission is a violation of Southeastern Conference and University of Arkansas policies

CLEAR BAG POLICY

ENTER THE VENUE WITH ONE OF THESE APPROVED BAGS

ARKANSAS

CLEAR BAG
POLICY

OR

A PLASTIC STORAGE BAG A CLEAR TOTE
NO LARGER THAN 1 GALLON, PLASTIC, VINYL, OR PVC AND NO
RE-SEALABLE, CLEAR LARGER THAN 12" 6" x 12"

LOGOS NO LARGER THAN 4.5” X 3.4

MAY BE DISPLAYED ON ONE SIDE

CLUTCH PURSE
FOR PERSONAL ITEMS
WITH OR WITHOUT A STRAP
NO LARGER THAN 4 1/2" x 6 1/2"

FOR MORE INFORMATION GO TO ARKANSASRAZORBACKS.COM

CONCESSIONS
The concession stand is located on the concourse behind home plate. It offers standard ballpark fare. Specialty items are available
along the first base concourse adding to your food choices while at the game. No outside food & drink are allowed inside Bogle Park.

FACEBOOK.COM/ARKANSASRAZORBACKS | www.ArkansasRazorbacks.com | On Twitter @ ArkRazorbacks


http://www.arkansasrazorbacks.com/
http://www.arkansasrazorbacks.com/
http://www.experiencefayetteville.com/

2020 ARKANSAS SOFTBALL FAN GUIDE

ENTRANCE

The main entrance to Bogle Park is located through the entry plaza at the front (south side) of Bogle Park. Entry is also available
through the left field gate for those fans looking for direct access to the outfield berm seating area. Re-Entry is not permitted except
for double headers and tournament games.

EVACUATION
In case of evacuation, instructions will be relayed via the public address system. The event staff will assist you in exiting the facility.

EVENT POLICIES

Rowdy, threatening, unsafe or inappropriate conduct including profane, racial, sexist, abusive or intimidating comments or actions,
fighting, smoking, drunkenness and throwing of any object in the arena will not be tolerated and can result in ejection, arrest and/or
loss of ticket privileges. The UA reserves the right to remove the ticket holder from the premises if, in the sole discretion of security
personnel, the ticket holder’s conduct endangers or disrupts the environment. Everyone must have a ticket, regardless of age, to enter
the stadium. Per SEC rules, no re-entry is permitted at any gate. All permissible bags will be searched at the gate upon entering
(please refer to the prohibited items list for types of non-permissible bags).

FAN CODE OF CONDUCT

Razorback fans are the best of the best. They model this by loudly supporting the Razorbacks and displaying respect and good
sportsmanship toward the visiting team and visiting fans. The NCAA, SEC and UA have assigned a high priority to assuring athletic
events are conducted in a safe and enjoyable atmosphere which promotes good sportsmanship by spectators, student-athletes and
coaches. We request your cooperation by supporting the participants, officials, those around you, and event management in a positive
manner and treating others with courtesy and respect.

FIRST AID
First Aid for our fans is located at the First Aid tent on the 3™ base side of the concourse level.

FOLDING CHAIRS
Fans are permitted to bring their own folding or collapsible chairs for use in the outfield berm area.

GATES OPEN
Gates will open one hour prior to game time.

INCLEMENT WEATHER

In the event of inclement weather, instructions will be relayed via the public address system. The event staff will assist you per
instructions provided. If the game schedule is adjusted in any way, updated information regarding the schedule of events will be
available on www.arkansasrazorbacks.com and various social media platforms.

LOST CHILDREN
Parents/Guardians with a lost child should contact the nearest event staff member for assistance.

LOST AND FOUND

Lost items recovered during the season will be cataloged and stored with our Guest Services Department following the weekend
series. Fans can contact Mark Scobey at 575-5152 between 8am and Spm Monday — Friday to check if your lost item has been found.
During the game or weekend series please contact an event staff member who should be able to assist you that day.

PERFORMANCE

MERCHANDISE
Hog Heaven — The Official Team Store for Razorback Athletics is located on the concourse level behind
home plate at Bogle Park. A portion of every purchase directly benefits Razorback Athletics.

PARKING
Free public parking for home softball games is available within the east section (behind the soccer stadium) of Lot 56 at the corner of
Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. and Razorback Rd.

FACEBOOK.COM/ARKANSASRAZORBACKS | www.ArkansasRazorbacks.com | On Twitter @ ArkRazorbacks


http://www.arkansasrazorbacks.com/
http://www.arkansasrazorbacks.com/

2020 ARKANSAS SOFTBALL FAN GUIDE

PROHIBITED ITEMS

All bags entering the stadium must comply with the Clear bag police outlined above in the Clear Bag section. The only exception is
for a bag carrying items pertaining to a medical condition or care. All carried items and entrants are subject to search. Prohibited
items, must be returned to the owner’s car or discarded. Any unlawful items are subject to confiscation, and the person in possession
of such items is subject to arrest.

Prohibited items include but are not limited to coolers, thermal containers/cups, selfie sticks, camera lenses greater than 6” in length,
drones, tobacco products of any kind, noisemakers, weapons of any kind including handguns, outside food & drink, umbrellas & video
cameras.

RE-ENTRY
Re-Entry is not permitted at Bogle Park except during double headers or tournament games.

RESERVED SEATING
Section 4 behind home plate is reserved for season ticket holders. All other seating areas are available for General Admission seating.

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS
For a complete schedule of regular season home events, log on to ArkansasRazorbacks.com. Championship events such as NCAA
Regional and NCAA Super Regional games can be found at (www.ncaa.com).

STROLLERS

Strollers are permitted in the outfield berm area of Bogle Park.
TELEPHONE NUMBERS

Emergency: From a campus phone dial 9-911. From a cell phone dial 911
UA Police Department: 479-575-2222
Fayetteville Police Department: 479-587-3520
Washington Regional Medical Center: 479-713-1000
TICKET INFORMATION

Admission is free for General Admission seating. However, the section directly behind home plate is reserved for season ticket
holders. All other seating areas are designated as general admission.

TOBACCO FREE CAMPUS
The University of Arkansas campus is tobacco free. This means no cigarettes, e-cigarettes, pipes, cigars, dip or chew anywhere on
campus and includes no exiting for tobacco use outside Bogle Park.

FACEBOOK.COM/ARKANSASRAZORBACKS | www.ArkansasRazorbacks.com | On Twitter @ ArkRazorbacks _


http://www.arkansasrazorbacks.com/
http://www.ncaa.com/

2020 ARKANSAS SOFTBALL FAN GUIDE

Welcome to

BOGLE PARK
heAunest

g

GENERAL STADIUM INFORMATION

- Gates open 1 hour prior to the game.
- Bring only essential items into the Venue.
- Carrying a handgun is prohibited at Athletic Events.

WE'RE HERE TO HELP! CONTACT A MEMBER OF THE
EVENT STAFF TEAM IF WE CAN BE OF ASSISTANCE.

APPROVED ITEMS

=+ MEDICAL ITEMS =

Medically necessary items are permitted. Bags must be inspected prior to entry.

PROHIBITED ITEMS

Food & Beverage A one ast Umbrellas

Event Management reserves the right to ibit additional items if deemed inappropriate or pose a
potenti fe r security risk.

Fans should return all prohibited items to their vehicle or dispose of them before entering the Arena.
Items will not be stored or held at Guest Services for post-game pick up.

THANK YOU FOR BEING OUR GUEST!

1ONE/

FACEBOOK.COM/ARKANSASRAZORBACKS | www.ArkansasRazorbacks.com | On Twitter @ ArkRazorbacks



http://www.arkansasrazorbacks.com/

2020 ARKANSAS SOFTBALL FAN GUIDE

Maple Street
=2k : e e gy v~ s :
l L
] ‘ —_— 3 N il
TS W
7] u} I
| — i Donald W. Reynolds < g r
: ||w‘ Razorback Stadium : 3
i InY £
| 1. ra <
. 4R
Bl J =1 ”
J_‘ Dic_lkson Street
= ! % /i 3l i L |
J _;‘ ]Barnhnllmena f Sl PEE— i
r sl
Football | |
Practice | ! ;
Fields | g
3 <
Walker =
Pavillion 3
c
3
(=]

Bud Walton I}. /
Arena !'
®
-] Leroy Pond Road
o ; _ __— " Student-Athlete drop off
g \
[v]
£
9 BEOGLE PARK
@
Fayetteville
High School
————
5 2 _ £ §
(i L::i—-:‘ %\ Razorback Field
o PARKING Tl
) Buses & Fans Ao '._".%
T .II I -Il I|‘I.II| g
A s .‘.-‘l \! ‘a
pL— I',"l Q
== I N
EE GEBI - .

Il up U.S. Highway 71

FACEBOOK.COM/ARKANSASRAZORBACKS | www.ArkansasRazorbacks.com | On Twitter @ ArkRazorbacks _


http://www.arkansasrazorbacks.com/

