

# 2020 University of Arkansas Razorback Softball A-Z Fan Guide



## 2020 ARKANSAS HOME SCHEDULE

RAZORBACK	<b>INVITATIONAL</b>		
Thursday	February 20	Arkansas vs. Boston Univ.	4:30 p.m.
Friday	February 21	Montana vs. South Dakota St.	10 a.m.
Friday	February 21	Montana vs. Boston Univ.	12:15 p.m.
Friday	February 21	Arkansas vs. South Dakota St.	2:30 p.m.
Friday	February 21	Arkansas vs. Marist	4:45 p.m.
Friday	February 21	Boston Univ. vs. Marist	7 p.m.
Saturday	February 22	South Dakota St. vs. Boston Univ.	10 a.m.
Saturday	February 22	Arkansas vs. Boston Univ.	12:15 p.m.
Saturday	February 22	Arkansas vs. Montana	2:30 p.m.
Saturday	February 22	South Dakota St. vs. Marist	4:45 p.m.
Saturday	February 22	Montana vs. Marist	7 p.m.
Sunday	February 23	South Dakota St. vs. Montana	9:30 a.m.
Sunday	February 23	Arkansas vs. Marist	11:45 a.m.
WOOO PIG CI	LASSIC		
Thursday	February 27	Arkansas vs. Baylor	4:30 p.m.
Friday	February 28	Florida St. vs. Baylor	10 a.m.
Friday	February 28	Florida St. vs. Kent St.	12:15 p.m.
Friday	February 28	Baylor vs. Villanova	2:30 p.m.
Friday	February 28	Arkansas vs. Villanova	4:45 p.m.
Friday	February 28	Arkansas vs. Kent St.	7 p.m.
Saturday	February 29	Baylor vs Florida St.	10 a.m.
Saturday	February 29	Baylor vs. Kent St.	12:15 p.m.
Saturday	February 29	Villanova vs. Kent St.	2:30 p.m.
Saturday	February 29	Arkansas vs. Florida St.	4:45 p.m.
Saturday	February 29	Arkansas vs. Villanova	7 p.m.
Sunday	March 1	Florida St. vs. Villanova	10 a.m.
Sunday	March 1	Arkansas vs. Kent State	12:15 p.m.
Tuesday	March 10	Kansas (DH)	3 p.m.
Friday	March 13	Georgia	6 p.m.
Saturday	March 14	Georgia	4 p.m.
Sunday	March 15	Georgia	4 p.m.
Tuesday	March 17	Missouri State	5 p.m.
Friday	March 27	North Texas	5 p.m.
Saturday	March 28	North Texas	12 p.m.
Tuesday	March 31	UMKC	5 p.m.
Wednesday	April 1	Tulsa	5 p.m.
Friday	April 3	Texas A&M	6 p.m.
Saturday	April 4	Texas A&M	2 p.m.
Sunday	April 5	Texas A&M	4 p.m.
Saturday	April 18	Florida	5 p.m.
Sunday	April 19	Florida	4 p.m.
Monday	April 20	Florida	6 p.m.
Friday	May 1	Tennessee	6 p.m.
Saturday	May 2	Tennessee	5 p.m.
Sunday	May 3	Tennessee	12:30 p.m.

FACEBOOK.COM/ARKANSASRAZORBACKS | <u>www.ArkansasRazorbacks.com</u> | On Twitter @ ArkRazorbacks 2



**BOGLE PARK** 

Bogle Park was dedicated in April 2009 and features:

- State-of-the-art competition and practice facilities for the Razorbacks.
- All chairback seating within the stadium.
- Outfield berm seating.
- Six skyboxes for long term or game by game rental
- An extended press box built to be NCAA-Regional ready
- Graphic scoreboard for fans and players.
- Clubhouse and athletic training facilities for the team.



#### Venue Name: BOGLE PARK

#### Location: Carlson Drive across from Razorback Field (Soccer)

#### Address: 1180 West Carlson Drive; Fayetteville, AR 72701

### DIRECTIONS

The University of Arkansas campus is accessed from Interstate 49 at three major exits: 60 (Razorback Road), 62 (Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd.) and 63 (Wedington Road). Several athletic facilities are located between Razorback Road on the west and Stadium Drive or Garland on the east and Maple Street on the North and Martin Luther King Blvd. (Hwy. 62) on the South.

#### Directions to BOGLE PARK from Northwest Arkansas Regional Airport (XNA)

Follow the airport road south to its termination at Arkansas Route 264. Turn left on 264 and wind along the road approximately five miles to the town of Cave Springs. Route 264 dead ends into Arkansas 112. At this stop sign, turn right and head south about 1000 meters. Just past Lake Keith (on the left) and a church, turn left to continue on Route 264 (Lowell, Ark.) to the east. After another five miles, 264 intersects Interstate 49. Turn south (right) on I-49 and proceed 15 miles to Fayetteville. At the first major interchange in Fayetteville (do not take the Fayetteville business district fork) proceed down I-49 (Fort Smith) to bypass Fayetteville to Exit 62 (also known as Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd.). After exiting, turn left at the traffic light heading east on MLK Blvd. to campus. Just past the intersection of MLK and Razorback Road you will notice a large parking lot to your left. This is the parking area for Bogle Park – Lot 56. The ball park is in the north east corner of the parking lot.



## **A-Z QUICK REFERENCE GUIDE**

For additional information regarding the University of Arkansas and the city of Fayetteville, please visit our website at <u>www.ArkansasRazorbacks.com</u> OR <u>www.experiencefayetteville.com</u>

#### ADA SEATING

Wheelchair and companion seating is available within the designated areas behind the top row of seats along the concourse. Please ask the nearest event staff member for a companion chair if needed.

#### ADMISSION

Admission to Bogle Park is Free.

#### ATM MACHINES

There is no ATM Machine at Bogle Park.

#### CAMERAS

Point-and-shoot cameras are permitted inside the stadium. However, <u>professional camera equipment</u>, <u>camera bags or camera lenses</u> <u>exceeding 6" in length</u>, <u>monopods</u>, <u>tripods and video cameras are prohibited</u>. Any capture of images, still or motion, for the purposes of advertising, promotions, trade or resale by patrons is prohibited. The recording of events and the public distribution without prior written permission is a violation of Southeastern Conference and University of Arkansas policies

#### **CLEAR BAG POLICY**



#### CONCESSIONS

The concession stand is located on the concourse behind home plate. It offers standard ballpark fare. Specialty items are available along the first base concourse adding to your food choices while at the game. No outside food & drink are allowed inside Bogle Park.



#### ENTRANCE

The main entrance to Bogle Park is located through the entry plaza at the front (south side) of Bogle Park. Entry is also available through the left field gate for those fans looking for direct access to the outfield berm seating area. Re-Entry is not permitted except for double headers and tournament games.

#### **EVACUATION**

In case of evacuation, instructions will be relayed via the public address system. The event staff will assist you in exiting the facility.

#### **EVENT POLICIES**

Rowdy, threatening, unsafe or inappropriate conduct including profane, racial, sexist, abusive or intimidating comments or actions, fighting, smoking, drunkenness and throwing of any object in the arena will not be tolerated and can result in ejection, arrest and/or loss of ticket privileges. The UA reserves the right to remove the ticket holder from the premises if, in the sole discretion of security personnel, the ticket holder's conduct endangers or disrupts the environment. Everyone must have a ticket, regardless of age, to enter the stadium. Per SEC rules, no re-entry is permitted at any gate. All permissible bags will be searched at the gate upon entering (please refer to the prohibited items list for types of non-permissible bags).

#### FAN CODE OF CONDUCT

Razorback fans are the best of the best. They model this by loudly supporting the Razorbacks and displaying respect and good sportsmanship toward the visiting team and visiting fans. The NCAA, SEC and UA have assigned a high priority to assuring athletic events are conducted in a safe and enjoyable atmosphere which promotes good sportsmanship by spectators, student-athletes and coaches. We request your cooperation by supporting the participants, officials, those around you, and event management in a positive manner and treating others with courtesy and respect.

#### FIRST AID

First Aid for our fans is located at the First Aid tent on the 3<sup>rd</sup> base side of the concourse level.

#### FOLDING CHAIRS

Fans are permitted to bring their own folding or collapsible chairs for use in the outfield berm area.

#### **GATES OPEN**

Gates will open one hour prior to game time.

#### **INCLEMENT WEATHER**

In the event of inclement weather, instructions will be relayed via the public address system. The event staff will assist you per instructions provided. If the game schedule is adjusted in any way, updated information regarding the schedule of events will be available on <u>www.arkansasrazorbacks.com</u> and various social media platforms.

#### LOST CHILDREN

Parents/Guardians with a lost child should contact the nearest event staff member for assistance.

#### LOST AND FOUND

Lost items recovered during the season will be cataloged and stored with our Guest Services Department following the weekend series. Fans can contact Mark Scobey at 575-5152 between 8am and 5pm Monday – Friday to check if your lost item has been found. During the game or weekend series please contact an event staff member who should be able to assist you that day.

#### MERCHANDISE

Hog Heaven – The Official Team Store for Razorback Athletics is located on the concourse level behind home plate at Bogle Park. A portion of every purchase directly benefits Razorback Athletics.

#### PARKING

Free public parking for home softball games is available within the east section (behind the soccer stadium) of Lot 56 at the corner of Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. and Razorback Rd.







#### **PROHIBITED ITEMS**

All bags entering the stadium must comply with the Clear bag police outlined above in the Clear Bag section. The only exception is for a bag carrying items pertaining to a medical condition or care. All carried items and entrants are subject to search. Prohibited items, must be returned to the owner's car or discarded. Any unlawful items are subject to confiscation, and the person in possession of such items is subject to arrest.

Prohibited items include but are not limited to coolers, thermal containers/cups, selfie sticks, camera lenses greater than 6" in length, drones, tobacco products of any kind, noisemakers, weapons of any kind including handguns, outside food & drink, umbrellas & video cameras.

#### **RE-ENTRY**

Re-Entry is not permitted at Bogle Park except during double headers or tournament games.

#### **RESERVED SEATING**

Section 4 behind home plate is reserved for season ticket holders. All other seating areas are available for General Admission seating.

#### SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

For a complete schedule of regular season home events, log on to ArkansasRazorbacks.com. Championship events such as NCAA Regional and NCAA Super Regional games can be found at (<u>www.ncaa.com</u>).

#### STROLLERS

Strollers are permitted in the outfield berm area of Bogle Park.

#### **TELEPHONE NUMBERS**

Emergency: From a campus phone dial 9-911.From a cell phone dial 911UA Police Department:479-575-2222Fayetteville Police Department:479-587-3520Washington Regional Medical Center:479-713-1000

#### TICKET INFORMATION

Admission is free for General Admission seating. However, the section directly behind home plate is reserved for season ticket holders. All other seating areas are designated as general admission.

#### **TOBACCO FREE CAMPUS**

The University of Arkansas campus is tobacco free. This means no cigarettes, e-cigarettes, pipes, cigars, dip or chew anywhere on campus and includes no exiting for tobacco use outside Bogle Park.







#### **GENERAL STADIUM INFORMATION**

- Gates open 1 hour prior to the game.
- Bring only essential items into the Venue.
- Carrying a handgun is prohibited at Athletic Events.

WE'RE HERE TO HELP! CONTACT A MEMBER OF THE EVENT STAFF TEAM IF WE CAN BE OF ASSISTANCE.



# THANK YOU FOR BEING OUR GUEST!

7



